# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ravisent IP, Inc.		11/14/2003	CORPORATION: NEVADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Apple Computer, Inc.	
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 75865080		IDVD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)253-0186

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-974-2385

Email: laperle@apple.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas R. La Perle

Address Line 1: 1 Infinite Loop

Address Line 2: MS: 3TM

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas R. La Perle

Total Attachments: 1

source=idvdassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0775

900003118

:H \$40.00

### **EXHIBIT A**

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), is entered into by and between Ravisent IP, Inc., a Nevada Corporation with its principal offices at 2325-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 10, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, its successors and assigns, (hereinafter "Assignor") and Apple Computer, Inc., a California corporation with its principal offices at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, its successors and assigns, (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor adopted, owns, and has used the IDVD name and mark in connection with software for use on personal computers for the creation, editing, authoring and/or playback of digital versatile disks (hereinafter "the Mark"), and is the owner of United States Trademark Application Ser. No. 75/865,080;

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants that it owns all rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the Mark, all rights therein, including any and all past, present and future registrations and applications therefor, all rights of renewal thereof, all rights to royalties for the licensing thereof, all claims for infringement thereof, and all goodwill pertaining thereto;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark worldwide together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark (including without limitation United States Trademark Application Serial No. 75/865,080 and any registrations and other applications therefor worldwide), together with the whole of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark, and together with all claims for past infringement(s) of the Mark, including without limitation the right to sue for, collect and recover damages and profits for the same.

The undersigned officer of Assignor represents that he has authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor, and to carry out all obligations imposed hereunder. The undersigned has read, understand, and agrees to the terms of this Assignment.

Dated: Nov 14th, 2003

By:

Name: Thomas J. Fogarty

Title: EVI & CFO

State of Massachusetts
County of Bristol

On Nature 3, before me, Louise Pollard, Notary Public, personally appeared themes & Foger 17, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002748 FRAME: 0776

**RECORDED: 11/18/2003**